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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons administered so far with Covishield/Covaxin, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has given any clearance to the Pfizer-Biotech vaccine in India even
after several deaths were reported internationally, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the company has approached the Government seeking indemnity against possible
adverse events and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(c): In view of (b) above, question does not arise.

(a): As on 9th February 2021, a total of 59.56 lakh doses of Covishield and 3.02 lakh doses of
Covaxin have been administered. The State/UT-wise details are at Annexure.

(b): Pfizer-Biotech vaccine has not received any clearance for use in India.



Annexure

State/UT-wise details of doses of Covishield and Covaxin administered to beneficiaries.

(As on 9th Feb’21 at 08:00 am)

S. No. State/UT Covishield Covaxin Total
1 A & N Islands 3,397 0 3,397
2 Andhra Pradesh 2,90,018 24,298 3,14,316
3 Arunachal Pradesh 13,479 0 13,479
4 Assam 91,619 8,270 99,889
5 Bihar 3,85,836 11,719 3,97,555
6 Chandigarh 6,027 0 6,027
7 Chhattisgarh 1,84,733 0 1,84,733
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1,550 0 1,550
9 Daman & Diu 745 0 745

10 Delhi 1,09,172 10,157 1,19,329
11 Goa 8,352 0 8,352
12 Gujarat 3,99,917 1,06,043 5,05,960
13 Haryana 1,57,690 11,365 1,69,055
14 Himachal Pradesh 58,031 0 58,031
15 Jammu & Kashmir 61,035 0 61,035
16 Jharkhand 1,22,784 1,721 1,24,505
17 Karnataka 4,09,828 5,575 4,15,403
18 Kerala 3,07,998 0 3,07,998
19 Ladakh 2,234 0 2,234
20 Lakshadweep 868 0 868
21 Madhya Pradesh 3,63,364 15,887 3,79,251
22 Maharashtra 5,07,609 4,867 5,12,476
23 Manipur 9,989 0 9,989
24 Meghalaya 7,662 0 7,662
25 Mizoram 10,937 0 10,937
26 Nagaland 4,973 0 4,973
27 Odisha 2,95,321 20,404 3,15,725
28 Puducherry 3,881 0 3,881
29 Punjab 82,127 0 82,127
30 Rajasthan 4,21,169 66,679 4,87,848
31 Sikkim 6,007 0 6,007
32 Tamil Nadu 1,71,595 3,432 1,75,027
33 Telangana 2,27,117 1,910 2,29,027
34 Tripura 45,674 0 45,674
35 Uttar Pradesh 6,64,084 9,458 6,73,542
36 Uttarakhand 79,283 0 79,283
37 West Bengal 3,76,888 720 3,77,608

Miscellaneous 63,510 0 63,510
Total 59,56,503 3,02,505 62,59,008


